502707405 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754010

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NILS KOKEMOHR				01/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	NIK SOFTWA	RE, INC.			
Street Address:	7588 METRO	7588 METROPOLITAN DRIVE			
City:	SAN DIEGO	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 92108					
Application Number		1/10//81			
Property	Typo		Number		
ا بداد در ا		4.440.440.4			
Application Number:		14194481			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		14194481			
		14194481			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA	491577			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 3474 dock	.491577 et@ipspring.coi			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma	.491577 et@ipspring.coi <i>il when the ema</i>	m vil attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma s: AJA	.491577 et@ipspring.cor <i>il when the ema</i> Y GAMBHIR			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma :: AJA 180	.491577 et@ipspring.coi <i>il when the ema</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 347 ² dock be sent via US Ma 5: AJA 180 SUI	.491577 et@ipspring.coi <i>il when the ema</i> Y GAMBHIR N LASALLE	il attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3474 dock be sent via US Ma s: AJA 180 SUIT CHIC	et@ipspring.con il when the ema Y GAMBHIR N LASALLE E 3700 CAGO, ILLINOIS	il attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	B DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma 180 SUIT CHIC	et@ipspring.con if when the email Y GAMBHIR N LASALLE TE 3700 CAGO, ILLINOIS	il attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	B DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma 180 SUIT CHIC	et@ipspring.com if when the email Y GAMBHIR N LASALLE TE 3700 CAGO, ILLINOIS LE-01:	6 60601 58-01-US-CON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	B DATA 3474 dock be sent via US Ma 180 SUIT CHIC	et@ipspring.com if when the email Y GAMBHIR N LASALLE TE 3700 CAGO, ILLINOIS LE-01:	6 60601 6 AMBHIR Gambhir/		

PATENT REEL: 032355 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Nils Kokemohr having an address of Valentinskamp 30, 20355 Hamburg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention" disclosed in the patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto, (the "Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS Nik Software, Inc., together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 7588 Metropolitan Drive, San Diego, California 92108 wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and the Patent Application;

AND, WHEREAS I desire to assign the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent Application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to the Assignee, and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars United States currency (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, the Patent Application, including the right to file further applications for inventions described therein, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent Office and all offices of the country whose duty is to issue patents, to issue Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

I FURTHER agree to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including without limitation, assignments in favor of Assignee or its Assignees, declarations, applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or other documents which Assignee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Invention, modifications, and improvements in the Invention, Patent Application, and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 032355 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/804,822, filed 14 June 2006, titled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE WITH VARIABLE OPACITY"

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29^{+1} day of 3006.

NILS KOKEMOHR

PAIENI

REEL: 032355 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 03/05/2014